## University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

**UNM News Minute 2002** 

**UNM News Minute** 

8-19-2002

## 2002-08-19 SPECIAL UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2002

## Recommended Citation

 $University \ of \ New \ Mexico \ Communication \ and \ Marketing \ Department. \ "2002-08-19 \ SPECIAL \ UNM \ NEWS \ MINUTE." \ (2002). \ https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news_minute_2002/28$ 

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2002 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

UNM TELECOMMUNICATIONS STAFF are working to restore telephone service to the campus. The main telephone switch is experiencing technical problems and Telecommunications staff is currently engaged in troubleshooting with its critical support team to rectify the problem as soon as possible. The main campus is not receiving inbound calls from QWEST due to these problems. At this time, Telecommunications is rebooting the telephone switch which may take up to 30 minutes to recover service. Telecommunications apologizes for any inconveniences this may have caused.

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly during the fall and spring semesters and twice monthly during the summer by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: <a href="mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu">newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu</a> or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to: <a href="mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu">newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</a> or click on the following link: <a href="mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu">mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</a>